1
Loop-IP6750
Service Aggregation & Access Device
ANSI Front View
ETSI Front View
Description
The Loop-IP6750 Service Aggregation & Access Device is an effective way for service providers to build
their network and achieve a fast return on investment. Currently providers need to transport both TDM and

only be purchased if the External Clock (EXT) is already equipped on the unit. The EXT1588
additional option already has this upgrade installed.
Ordering Examples
Loop-IP6750-IE-4IETDB37-4IETDB37-4IETDB37-4IETDB37-ISD48-ISD48-EXT1588-G
Loop-ACC-PC-EU
Loop IP6750 main unit with ETSI front chassis, industrial temperature range. 4 E1/T1 plug in cards, a total of 16 E1/T1
ports on the unit. Dual DC power of -48 Vdc. External clock with 2 RJ45 input and output ports. IEEE 1588v2 software
upgrade pre-installed. RoHS compliant. AC power cord for Europe.
Loop-IP6750-IA-2ICGbEC-2ICGbEC-4IETDB37-4IETDB37-ISA-ISA-LCD-EXT-G
Loop-ACC-PC-USA
Loop IP6750 main unit with ANSI front chassis, industrial temperature range. 2 Combo Gigabit Ethernet cards and 2
E1/T1 cards. A total of four SFP ports, four RJ45 ports, and eight E1/T1 ports on the unit. Dual AC power. LCD front panel
included. External clock with 2 RJ45 input and output ports included. RoHS compliant. AC power cord for America
Loop-IP6750 Service Aggregation & Access Device TDMoE
5
Loop-IP6750 Product Specification
E1 Tributary Interface Card (E1/T1 software selectable)
Line Rate 2.048 Mbps ± 50 ppm
Line Code HDB3
Framing ITU G.704 (CRC: on/off, CAS: on/off, unframed)
Output Signal ITU G.703
Input Signal ITU G.703
Jitter ITU G.823
Connector DB37
T1 Tributary Interface Card (E1/T1 software selectable)
Line Rate 1.544 Mbps ± 32 ppm
Line Code AMI / B8ZS (selectable)
Framing D4 / ESF/ ESF&T1.403/ OFF (unframed)
Output Signal DS1 with LBO Setting
Input Signal DS1
Pulse Template Per AT&T TR 62411
Connector
DB37
Combo GE/FE Interface Card
Number of Ports per Card 4 physical ports – 2 port groups with 1 RJ45 and 1 SFP port per port group
Speed 10/100/1000 BaseT
Gigabit Ethernet Aggregation Ports
Number of Ports 2
Connector SFP
Speed 1000-LX
SNMP Ethernet
Ethernet Functions 10/100 BaseT, IEEE802.3
 Auto-negotiation (10/100M)
 Auto MDI/MDIX
 Full or half duplex
Connector RJ45
Alarm Relay
Alarm Relay Fuse alarm and performance alarm
System Clock
Clock Source Internal clock
 E1/T1 line clock
 Sync Ethernet
 1588V2 Ethernet
Management and Administration
Management ports Console RS232 port and and NMS RJ45 port
CLI Fully manageable with CLI (command line interface)
Remote login SSHv1 and v2, Telnet
SNMP SNMP v1, v2c, v3
Dying Gasp Alarm Supported
Web HTTP, HTTPS (TLS 1.0, TLS1.1 and TLS 1.2)
Electrical
DC Power Module 48 V (-36 to -72 Vdc), 24 Vdc (-18 to -36 Vdc)
Second DC module is hot swappable
AC Power Module 100 to 240 Vac, 50 to 60 Hz
Power Consumption < 65 W for 1U height
Physical and Environmental